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QD154

 

 

FEES PAYABLE IN RESPECT OF APPLICATIONS FOR THE GRANTING OF 
STORAGE CERTIFICATES AND PETROL LICENCES UNDER 
THE PETROLEUM (CONSOLIDATION) REGULATIONS 2014, 

BY LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL FROM 1st APRIL 2018 
 
 
 

Provision of the Petroleum (Consolidation) Regulations 2014 under which a fee is payable 
 
 
 

Regulation 6 
 

Purpose of application       Fee 
 
Storage certificate, where premises to be used 
to store petrol of a quantity:-  
 
Not exceeding 2,500 litres £44 for each year of certificate 
 
Exceeding 2,500 litres but not exceeding 50,000 litres £60 for each year of certificate 
 
Exceeding 50,000 litres £125 for each year of certificate 
 
 

 
Regulation 14 

 
Purpose of application       Fee 
 
Licence to keep petrol of a quantity:- 
 
Not Exceeding 2,500 litres  £44 for each year of certificate 
 
Exceeding 2,500 litres but not exceeding 50,000 litres £60 for each year of licence 
 
Exceeding 50,000 litres  £125 for each year of licence 

    

a 



 

QD154_schedule_of_fees_petroleum_explosives_18_19.doc Page 2 of 3 V1-29-03-18 

QD154

FEES FOR APPLICATIONS FOR LICENCES, OR VARIATIONS TO, OR TRANSFER 
OF, LICENCES TO STORE EXPLOSIVES MADE TO LICENSING AUTHORITIES BY 

VIRTUE OF SCHEDULE 1 TO THE EXPLOSIVES REGULATIONS 2014 
BY LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL FROM 1st APRIL 2018 

 
 
 
 

Provision of the Explosives Regulations 2014 under which application made 

 

Regulation 13 (by virtue of regulation 27 and Schedule 5) 
 

Purpose of Application       Fee 

New licence to store explosives where a prescribed separation 
distance applies (storage of more than 250kg of HT4 or equivalent):- 
 
 

a) One year’s duration   £185 

b) Two years’ duration  £243 

c) Three years’ duration  £304 

d) Four years’ duration  £374 

e) Five years’ duration   £423 

 

Purpose of Application       Fee 

Renewal of licence to store explosives where a prescribed separation 
distance applies (storage of more than 250kg of HT4 or equivalent):- 
 

a) One year’s duration   £86 

b) Two years’ duration  £147 

c) Three years’ duration  £206 

d) Four years’ duration  £266 

e) Five years’ duration   £326 
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Purpose of Application       Fee 

New Licence to store explosives where no prescribed separation 
distance applies (storage of up to 250kg of HT4 or equivalent):- 
 
 

a) One year’s duration   £109 

b) Two years’ duration  £141 

c) Three years’ duration  £173 

d) Four years’ duration  £206 

e) Five years’ duration   £238 

 

Purpose of Application       Fee 

Renewal of licence to store explosives where no prescribed separation 
distance applies (storage of up to 250kg of HT4 or equivalent):- 
 
 

a) One year’s duration   £54 

b) Two years’ duration  £86 

c) Three years’ duration  £120 

d) Four years’ duration  £152 

e) Five years’ duration   £185 

 
 

 
Regulation 16 

 
a) Varying name of licensee or address of site    £36 

b) Any other kind of variation  The reasonable cost to  
   the licensing authority  
   of having the work  
   carried out 

 
 

Regulation 17 
 

a) Transfer of licence    £36 

b) Replacement of licence  £36 
 
       


